FLEXCO® XP™
Staple Belt Fastening System
The Flexco® XP™ Staple Belt Fastening System combines an enhanced applicator tool with the longest wearing
staple fastener and hinge pin on the market to produce a superior belt splice for tough mining environments.
The Highest Quality Staple System on the Market
Extreme Performance
Where It’s Most Important:

belt ripple so splices roll
smoothly over pulleys and
under cleaners. XP-Lokalso
helps ensure even belt
tension and uniform wear
across splice.
6
FLEXCO® XP™ Staple Fastening System
Combine fasteners, hinge pin, applicator, and tool frame to complete the system. Use the selection charts
below to choose the combination that is right for your operation.
XP5 Fastener System Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Weight
mm Steel Plates Stainless Plates kgs.
Fastener Size XP5 with Standard Length Steel Staples
1000 XP5CC-1000 37600 XP5SC-1000 37605 4,1
1050 XP5CC-1050 37172 XP5SC-1050 37173 4,3
1200 XP5CC-1200 37601 XP5SC-1200 37606 4,5
1400 XP5CC-1400 37602 XP5SC-1400 37607 5,0
1600 XP5CC-1600 37603 XP5SC-1600 37608 5,4
1800 XP5CC-1800 37604 XP5SC-1800 37609 5,9
Fastener Size XP5-L with Long Length Steel Staples
1000 XP5CC-L-1000 37615 XP5SC-L-1000 37620 4,1
1050 XP5CC-L-1050 37174 XP5SC-L-1050 37175 4,4
1200 XP5CC-L-1200 37616 XP5SC-L-1200 37621 4,6
1400 XP5CC-L-1400 37617 XP5SC-L-1400 37622 5,0
1600 XP5CC-L-1600 37618 XP5SC-L-1600 37623 5,5
1800 XP5CC-L-1800 37619 XP5SC-L-1800 37624 5,9
Flexco® XP Staple Belt Fastener Selection Chart
Fastener
Size
Belt Strength
up to
Tension Rating
up to
Belt Thickness
Range
Recommended
Min. Pulley Diameter
Max. Hinge Pin
Diameter
kN/m P.I.W. mm mm mm
XP5 2000 1150 9-12 350 8,1
XP5-L 2000 1150 11-14 350 8,1
XP7 3500 2000 13-15 500 10,3
XP8 3500 2000 15-18 500 11,0
XP8-L 3500 2000 17-20 500 11,0
XP7 Fastener System Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Weight
mm Steel Plates Stainless Plates kgs.
Fastener Size XP7 with Steel Staples
1000 XP7CC-1000 37660 XP7SC-1000 37665 4,8
1050 XP7CC-1050 37176 XP7SC-1050 37177 5,3
1200 XP7CC-1200 37661 XP7SC-1200 37666 5,7
1400 XP7CC-1400 37662 XP7SC-1400 37667 6,7
1600 XP7CC-1600 37663 XP7SC-1600 37668 7,6
1800 XP7CC-1800 37664 XP7SC-1800 37669 8,5
XP8 Fastener System Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Weight
mm Steel Plates Stainless Plates kgs.
Fastener Size XP8 with Standard Length Steel Staples
1000 XP8CC-1000 37884 XP8SC-1000 37889 5,1
1200 XP8CC-1200 37885 XP8SC-1200 37890 6,1
1400 XP8CC-1400 37886 XP8SC-1400 37891 7,0
1600 XP8CC-1600 37887 XP8SC-1600 37892 8,0
1800 XP8CC-1800 37888 XP8SC-1800 37893 9,0
Fastener Size XP8-L with Long Length Steel Staples
1000 XP8CC-L-1000 37894 XP8SC-L-1000 37899 5,1
1200 XP8CC-L-1200 37895 XP8SC-L-1200 37900 6,1
1400 XP8CC-L-1400 37896 XP8SC-L-1400 37901 7,1
1600 XP8CC-L-1600 37897 XP8SC-L-1600 37902 8,1
1800 XP8CC-L-1800 37898 XP8SC-L-1800 37903 9,1
FASTENERS
7
FLEXCO® XP™ Staple Fastening System
XP5 Hinge Pin Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Each Weight Package Weight
mm Each (One Pin) Package (Ten Pins) kgs. kgs.
Bare Armored Steel Cable (8,1 mm dia.)
1000 XAC5-1000-1 37570 XAC5-1000 37585 0,5 4,5
1050 XAC5-1050-1 37420 XAC5-1050 37421 0,5 4,8
1200 XAC5-1200-1 37571 XAC5-1200 37586 0,5 5,4
1400 XAC5-1400-1 37572 XAC5-1400 37587 0,6 6,4
1500 XAC5-1500-1 37147 XAC5-1500 37151 0,7 6,8
1600 XAC5-1600-1 37573 XAC5-1600 37588 0,7 7,3
1800 XAC5-1800-1 37574 XAC5-1800 37589 0,8 8,2
Bare Armored Stainless Cable (8,1 mm dia.)
1000 XACS5-1000-1 37575 XACS5-1000 37590 0,5 4,5
1050 XACS5-1050-1 37424 XACS5-1050 37425 0,5 4,8
1200 XACS5-1200-1 37576 XACS5-1200 37591 0,5 5,4
1400 XACS5-1400-1 37577 XACS5-1400 37592 0,6 6,4
1500 XACS5-1500-1 37148 XACS5-1500 37152 0,7 6,8
1600 XACS5-1600-1 37578 XACS5-1600 37593 0,7 7,3
1800 XACS5-1800-1 37579 XACS5-1800 37594 0,8 8,2
Nylon Cover Armored Cable (8,1 mm dia.)
1000 XNAC5-1000-1 37580 XNAC5-1000 37595 0,5 4,5
1050 XNAC5-1050-1 37428 XNAC5-1050 37429 0,5 4,8
1200 XNAC5-1200-1 37581 XNAC5-1200 37596 0,5 5,4
1400 XNAC5-1400-1 37582 XNAC5-1400 37597 0,6 6,4
1500 XNAC5-1500-1 37158 XNAC5-1500 37167 0,7 6,8
1600 XNAC5-1600-1 37583 XNAC5-1600 37598 0,7 7,3
1800 XNAC5-1800-1 37584 XNAC5-1800 37599 0,8 8,2
Tool Applicator and Frame Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Weight
mm kgs.
Manual Applicator Tool
Manual Applicator XPMST 30114 23,8
Belt Thickness Gauge XP5-7BTG 30038 0,1
Hydraulic Applicator Tool
Hydraulic Applicator XPHST 30113 26,0
Tool Frame
1000 XPSTF-1000 30115 44,5
1200 XPSTF-1200 30116 48,5
1400 XPSTF-1400 30117 54,0
1600 XPSTF-1600 30118 62,6
1800 XPSTF-1800 30119 68,0
Sift Stop Foam Strip (creates a sealed joint to prevent sifting)
Sift Stop Foam Strip (12,2 M) XPSS-40 37179 0,1
XP-LOK™ (to prevent belt wave and ripple on rubber plied belting)
XP-LOK™ Tensioner XPLT 30105 0,7

HINGE PINS
8
Flexco Europe GmbH • Maybachstrasse 9 • 72348 Rosenfeld • Germany
Tel: +49-7428-9406-0 • Fax: +49-7428-9406-260 • E-mail: europe@flexco.com
Visit www.flexco.com for other Flexco locations and products.
©2017 Flexible Steel Lacing Company. 06-02-20. For Reorder: X4750
Authorised Distributor:
FLEXCO® XP™ Staple Fastening System
U.S. patents: US9556930B2, WO2016028586A1
China patents: No. ZL 201530049014.8, No. 2016042500842410
Other patents pending
XP7/XP8 Hinge Pin Ordering Information
Belt Width Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code Each Weight Package Weight
mm Each (One Pin) Package (Ten Pins) kgs. kgs.
Bare Armored Steel Cable (9,5 mm dia.)
1000 XAC7-1000-1 37864 XAC7-1000 37874 0,5 5,4
1050 XAC7-1050-1 37422 XAC7-1050 37423 0,5 5,6
1200 XAC7-1200-1 37865 XAC7-1200 37875 0,6 6,1
1400 XAC7-1400-1 37866 XAC7-1400 37876 0,7 7,2
1500 XAC7-1500-1 37149 XAC7-1500 37153 0,7 7,6
1600 XAC7-1600-1 37867 XAC7-1600 37877 0,8 8,0
1800 XAC7-1800-1 37868 XAC7-1800 37878 1,0 9,5
Bare Armored Stainless Cable (9,5 mm dia.)
1000 XACS7-1000-1 37869 XACS7-1000 37879 0,5 5,4
1050 XACS7-1050-1 37426 XACS7-1050 37427 0,5 5,6
1200 XACS7-1200-1 37870 XACS7-1200 37880 0,6 6,1
1400 XACS7-1400-1 37871 XACS7-1400 37881 0,7 7,2
1500 XACS7-1500-1 37150 XACS7-1500 37154 0,7 7,6
1600 XACS7-1600-1 37872 XACS7-1600 37882 0,8 8,0
1800 XACS7-1800-1 37873 XACS7-1800 37883 1,0 9,5
Nylon Coverd Armored Cable (10,3 mm dia.)
1000 XNAC7-1000-1  37560 XNAC7-1000 37565 0,5 5,4
1050 XNAC7-1050-1 37430 XNAC7-1050 37431 0,5 5,6
1200 XNAC7-1200-1  37561 XNAC7-1200 37566 0,6 6,1
1400 XNAC7-1400-1  37562 XNAC7-1400 37567 0,7 7,2
1500 XNAC7-1500-1 37156 XNAC7-1500 37159 0,7 7,6
1600 XNAC7-1600-1  37563 XNAC7-1600 37568 0,8 8,0
1800 XNAC7-1800-1 37564  XNAC7-1800 37569  1,0 9,5